

Strand Associates, Inc.® 1170 South Houbolt Road Joliet, IL 60431 (P) 815-744-4200 (F) 815-744-4215

Transmittal Letter

	DATE:	July 29, 2019			PROJECT NO.	1555.00	6	
a an								
COMPANY NAME:		Village of Orland Park						
AT	TENTION:	Mr. S. Khursh	id Hoda, Directo	or, Prog	grams and Engineer	ring Servi	ces	
Α	DDRESS:	14700 South	Ravinia Avenue				1	
CITY/S	TATE/ZIP:	Orland Park,			r	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 A	
	RE:	Village Hall C	omplex Improve	ments	Change Order No.	3		
WE ARE	SENDING Y	OU:						
□ Change □			awings		Samples		Specifications	
9	of Letter	☐ En	closed		Shop Drawings		Under Separate Cover	
Other			4					
Canina	Date	No.			Descriptio	n		
Copies 3	7/29/1		Change Order	No 3	Descriptio			
	112011		Ondrigo Gradi					
				:	Α			
						1		
ITEMS TRA	ANSMITTE	AS SHOWN:						
☐ For app		7,000,100,110	Approved as s	submitte	d Re	esubmit _	copies for approval	
For you		. [Approved as r	noted	☐ St		_ copies for distribution	
As requ			Approved as r				nformation Required	
	iew and cor	nment L	☐ Not Approved		⊠ Fo	or signatur	e	
Other					2			
REMARKS	:							
Dear Mr. I	loda,							
Please sig	ın all copie	s of the enclos	ed Change Ord	er No. 3	3 and return to our o	office. Th	e address is listed	
above. If y	ou nave a	ny questions, p	lease call me a		44-4200			
			Sig		Joro A Criggo D.E.			
				IV	larc A. Grigas, P.E.			

Copy to: File



1170 South Houbolt Road Joliet, IL 60431 (P) 815-744-4200

July 29, 2019

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

PROJECT:

Village Hall Complex Improvements

OWNER:

Village of Orland Park, Illinois

CONTRACT:

19-004

CONTRACTOR:

Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.

Description of Change

3a	4-Alt#7–Class D Patches, 4-inch (800 square yards at \$37/square yard)	DEDUCT	(\$29,600.00)		
3b	AUP #11–Grade additional sidewalk at main entrance (T&M) [1 lump sum (LS) at \$9,814,40]	ADD	\$9,814.40		
3c	AUP #12–Grade and prepare additional sidewalk at main entrance (T&M) (1 LS at \$5,904.10)	ADD	\$5,904.10		
3d	AUP #13-Frame and pour additional sidewalk at main entrance (T&M) (1 LS at \$8,417.43)	ADD	\$8,417.43		
3e	AUP #14-Wayfinding signs (0.5 LS at \$16,747.50 LS)	ADD	\$8,373.75		
TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: ADD			\$2,909.68		
Contract Price Adjustment					

Original Contract Price	\$1,550,735.00
Previous Change Order Adjustments	\$8,066.71
Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order	\$2,909.68
Current Contract Price including this Change Order	\$1,561,711.39

Milestone and Contract Final Completion Date Adjustment

Original Contract Final Completion Date	June 29, 2019
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders	
Milestone No. 1	September 15, 2019
All other items excluding Milestone No. 1	December 1, 2019
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order	ŅA
Current Final Contract Completion Date including all Change Orders	
Milestone No. 1	September 15, 2019
All other items excluding Milestone No. 1	December 1, 2019

 $MJG: amm\C:\Users\adriam\AppData\Loca\Microsoft\Windows\NHetCache\Content.Outlook\3H8TSNHV\CO_SAl_MJG_Change\ Order\ 3_07262019.docx$

This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

RECOMMENDED

ENGINEER-Strand Associates, Inc.®

APPROVED

CONTRACTOR-Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.

Date

APPROVED

Date

Village of Orland Park-Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.

Contract 19-004, Change Order No. 3

OWNER-Village of Orland Park, Illinois

Page 2